
 

 

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 
 

                          22nd  NOVEMBER  2019.  
     

TENDER NOTICE 
 
Kenya Rural Roads Authority Nyandarua Region has received funds from the Kenya Roads Board for maintenance of 

various roads in Olkalou Constituency for the Financial Year 2019 – 2020  and invites sealed tenders for the Roads listed 

below:-\ 

ROAD NO.& NAME ACTIVITY UNIT QTY CONTRACT NO. TARGET 

GROUP 

C482:Mawingu - 

Roliondo 

 

 

Contract supervision KS      

200,000.00  

KeRRA/011/NYA-22%-

OLK/39/66/2019-2020 

 

YOUTH , 

WOMEN & 

DISABLED 
Gravel Patching M³   920.00  

C483:Gituamba - Gwa 

Kiongo 

 

 

Heavy grading with watering and 

compaction  instructed by the 

Engineer 

M³   96,000.00  KeRRA/011/NYA-22%-

OLK/39/67/2019-2020 
YOUTH , 

WOMEN & 

DISABLED Gravel Patching M³  400.00  

C483:Gituamba - Gwa 

Kiongo 

 

 

Contract supervision KS    

200,000.00  

KeRRA/011/NYA-22%-

OLK/39/68/2019-2020 
DISABLED 

Gravel Patching M³              

820.00  

C483:Gwa Kiongo - 

Tumaini  

 

 

Heavy grading with watering and 

compaction  instructed by the 

Engineer 

M³         

96,000.00  

KeRRA/011/NYA-22%-

OLK/39/69/2019-2020 
YOUTH , 

WOMEN & 

DISABLED Gravel Patching M³   400.00  

C483:Gwa Kiongo - 

Tumaini  

 

 

Contract supervision KS      

200,000.00  

KeRRA/011/NYA-22%-

OLK/39/70/2019-2020 
OPEN 

Gravel Patching M³              

920.00  

C491:Mawingu- 

Kaimbaga - Kamande 

 

Culvert Installation 600 mm with 

surround    

METERS                

16.00  

KeRRA/011/NYA-22%-

OLK/39/71/2019-2020 
OPEN 

Heavy grading with watering and 

compaction  instructed by the 

Engineer 

M³      

152,000.00  

C491:Mawingu- 

Kaimbaga - Kamande 

 

 

Contract supervision KS      

200,000.00  

KeRRA/011/NYA-22%-

OLK/39/72/2019-2020 

 

YOUTH , 

WOMEN & 

DISABLED 
Gravel Patching M³              

920.00  

C482:Mawingu - 

Roliondo 

 

 

Contract supervision KS      

200,000.00  

KeRRA/011/NYA-22%-

OLK/39/73/2019-2020 
OPEN 

Heavy grading with watering and 

compaction  instructed by the 

Engineer 

M³         

96,000.00  

Gravel Patching M³              

548.00  

 



Bidders MUST meet the following requirements:- 

 

1. Have Valid Tax Compliance Certificate. 

2. Be Prequalified under Category ‘C’. 

3. Attach valid special group certificate for Tender Nos. KeRRA/011/NYA-22%OLK/39/66,67-69&72/2019-20 

4. Attend Pre-Tender Site visit starting at 12:00 Noon for ALL ROADS at Ol-kalou CDF Office on Thursday 28TH     

November 2019.  

 

Tender documents with detailed requirements may be purchased from the office of the Deputy Director, Nyandarua Regional 

Offices situated at Nyahururu town upon payment of a Non – refundable fee of Kshs. 1,000 per set in form of Bankers 

Cheques payable to Kenya Rural Roads Authority during normal working days (Monday – Friday) and hours (8:00am – 

5:00pm). ).Documents can also be downloaded from kerra website: www.kerra.go.ke 

 

Complete tender documents in Sealed Plain Envelopes marked with Tender Reference (NYA-22%OLK/..) number and 
Description, without indication of Bidder’s identity, should be sent to the address below or deposited in Tender Box located 
within the Kenya Rural Roads Authority Nyandarua Region Offices. 
 

 

Deputy Director 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Nyandarua Region 

P.O. Box 82, 

NYAHURURU 

 

So as to be received by 10TH December 2019 at 10:00 am and will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of 

bidders representatives who may choose to attend. 

 

 

 

 

Eng. W.K.Mburu 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR 

NYANDARUA REGION 

 

 

 

 

 

 


